503174823 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-FRANCOIS OLLIVIER	09/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SORIN CRM S.A.S.
Street Address:	4, AVENUE REAUMUR
Internal Address:	PARC D'AFFAIRES NOVEOS
City:	CLAMART
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14605804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jfons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MEGHAN M. COFFEY **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN M. COFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan M. Coffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=104292-0468_Assignment#page1.tif source=104292-0468_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503174823 REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0565

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 8707-2278 Sorin 283 - Micronet Customer No. 34313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Inventor: Jean-François OLLIVIER;

X made an invention titled:

"MULTIZONE EPICARDIAL PACING LEAD"

x made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed September 28, 2012, assigned USPTO Application Number 13630482.

WHEREAS, **Sorin CRM S.A.S.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE and having an office and place of business at:

Parc d'affairs NOVEOS 4, avenue Reaumur 92140, CLAMART Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the United States of America, in said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to inventor(s) named above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we/l, the inventor(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute

lof 2

PATENT REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0566

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 8707-2278 Sorin 283-Micronet Customer No. 34313

applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination and reissue of the same; and we/l hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we/l further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we/l have hereunto individually signed our/my name, and indicated date of signature, hereinafter:

Full name of sole or first inventor:	Jean-Francois OLLIVIER
Residence:	Villiers-le-Bacle, France
Post Office Address (including house number, street, zip code, city, country):	20 rue du Chemin de Terre 91190, Villiers-le-Bacle, France
Citizen of:	FRANCE

(signature)

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

Jean-Francois OLLIVIER

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0567

September 27 2019 (date)